

h
ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25717/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2010 in RFA No.788/2009 (DEC-INJ) of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

PRINC.SECR.,GOVT.OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGINI NARAYAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 23/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Andharujana, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H. Srinivas Rao, Adv.
Mr. Bhardwaj S. Iyendar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
For M/S. Ap & J Chambers.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have been given to understand that the arguments in this matter are going to take pretty long time. Since one of us (Deepak Verma J.) is demitting office on 27.08.2012, it is not possible to hear and dispose of the matter in such a short time.

That being so, let the matter be listed for final disposal on Tuesday, the 30th October, 2012.

In the meanwhile, parties are at liberty to file additional documents.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)

Court Master