

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25717/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2010 in RFA No.788/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

PRINC.SECR.,GOVT.OF KARNATAKA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGINI NARAYAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 30/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhardwaj S. Iyengar, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv. for
M/S. Ap & J Chambers

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv

Dr. Sushil Balwada ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for
the petitioners seeking adjournment on the ground of non-availability
of senior counsel.

List the matter after four weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|