

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25717/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2010 in RFA No.788/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

PRINC.SECR.,GOVT.OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGINI NARAYAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 07/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bharadwaj S. Iyengar, Adv.
Mr. Badri Visal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv. for
M/S. Ap & J ChambersMr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv
Mr. Kiran J., Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

Having regard to the controversy involved in the matter, we
direct the Registry to list the Appeal for final hearing in the fourth
week of July 2013.Interlocutory Application No. 2 of 2012 for impleadment
shall be listed along with Appeal.|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|