

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8895/2012

PRINC. SECR., GOVT. OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAGINI NARAYAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleading party and directions and office report for direction)

Date : 28/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2015.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master