

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8895/2012

PRINC.SECR.,GOVT.OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAGINI NARAYAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleading party and directions and office report for direction)

Date : 17/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Jagdeesh, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For the applicant

Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jagdeesh, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Phani Raj Kashyap, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

When the hearing resumed, learned counsel appearing

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur

for the parties very fairly submitted that this case be heard

Date: 2015.09.17

16:36:37 IST

Reason:

by a regular Bench, as it will take many days to conclude the arguments.

-2-

In view of the above, this case is released from part-heard.

Let this case be placed before a regular Bench, with the permission of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, in the second week of November, 2015.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.