

ITEM NO.104
(Mentioned at 2.00 p.m.)

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 8895/2012

PRINC.SECR.,GOVT.OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAGINI NARAYAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleading party and directions and office report for direction)

Date : 19/11/2015 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,Adv.

Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Shardul S. Shroff,Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Pritha Srikumar,Adv.
Mr. Badri Vishl, Adv.
Ms. Nayantara Narayan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this case be listed in the first week of
December, 2015 before a Bench of which one of us (M.Y.Eqbal,J.)
is not a member.

Signature Not Verified

[INDU POKHRIYAL]

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.11.19

COURT MASTER

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

16:13:14 IST
Reason: