

Ø

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8895/2012

PRINC.SECR.,GOVT.OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAGINI NARAYAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleading party and directions and office report for direction)

With

(I.A. No.4- Appln. for permission to file additional documents)

Date : 24/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Shankaranarayanan, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. H. Srinivas Rao, Adv.

Mr. Badri Vishal, Adv.

Ms. Pritha Srikumar, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Part heard.

List the appeal on 31 st

August, 2016 on the

top of the list.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Asha Soni)

Court Master